



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org



April 5, 2017

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2017 Concrete Slab Replacement Program
Project WS-17-10

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

Board met to receive e-bids for 2017 Concrete Slab Replacement Program, WS-17-10. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and they are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$291,152.83
Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	Bid Bond	\$333,271.50

Moved by Alderperson Czekala, seconded by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Very Truly Yours,

JENNIFER HUDON
Secretary Board of Public Works

JH:dan



#WS-17-10 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT (#4948461)

BID DATE: APRIL 5, 2017

*Recommend Awarding
to Vinton 4-10-17*

Item#	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Vinton Construction Company		Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MICHIGAN AVE., CALUMET AVE., S. 26TH ST., N. 23RD ST., CUSTER ST.							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
3	Inlet Protection, Type C or B	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
4	9" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Removed & Replaced), 7-bag HES	SY	1232	\$55.49	\$68,363.68	\$59.95	\$73,858.40
5	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Removed & Replaced), 7-bag HES	SY	2769	\$52.75	\$146,064.75	\$58.15	\$161,017.35
6	2" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	4001	\$0.01	\$40.01	\$1.85	\$7,401.85
7	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	1281	\$7.00	\$8,967.00	\$6.00	\$7,686.00
8	Sawing Concrete, Full Depth	LF	3205	\$2.00	\$6,410.00	\$1.95	\$6,249.75
9	Sawing Asphalt, Full Depth	LF	504	\$2.00	\$1,008.00	\$1.35	\$680.40
10	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway, Full Depth	LF	4	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
11	30" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	96	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$28.00	\$2,688.00
12	2" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1 (Remove & Replace)	SY	38	\$40.30	\$1,531.40	\$40.30	\$1,531.40
13	3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1 (Remove & Replace)	SY	202	\$0.01	\$2.02	\$47.50	\$9,595.00
14	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway (Remove and Replace)	SF	96	\$7.00	\$672.00	\$8.00	\$768.00
15	Detectable Warning Field	SF	8	\$28.00	\$224.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
16	Furnish & Install Gravel Shoulder	TON	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
17	Clean & Seal Pavement Joints	SY	24661	\$0.77	\$18,988.97	\$1.35	\$33,292.35
18	Furnish & Install Type J Casting, Storm (R-1550-A), w/2 Open Pick Holes, Locking Cover	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
19	Furnish & Install Type J Casting, Sanitary, (R-1550-A), w/"T" Gasket, 2 Concealed Pick Holes	EA	2	\$663.00	\$1,326.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
20	Adjusting Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
21	Reconstruct Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
23	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	91	\$10.00	\$910.00	\$6.00	\$546.00
24	Seed (Mixture #40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	91	\$2.50	\$227.50	\$4.00	\$364.00
25	Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A	SY	91	\$2.50	\$227.50	\$3.00	\$273.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$291,152.83		\$333,271.50	